1 11.01.21 en / 335A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1, IEC/EN 61557-8
•	 For rooms used for medical purposes
	 according to IEC 60364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710
•	 Consisting of:
	 * Current monitoring system
		  -	Measuring ranges of 5 … 50 A (with external converter 50 / 5 A)
		  -	Adjustable from 0.1 … 1 IN

Standard Type
Variants
Ordering Example
5 11.01.21 en / 335A
Test and indicator panel UP 5862
For insulation monitors in medically used rooms according to
IEC 60364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710
	 •	 To mount in flush device boxes
		  ø 60 mm, 35 mm deep;
	 •	 Test button to check the function of
		  the device
	 •	 With green LED to indicate operation
	 •	 Reset button for audible alarm
	 •	 With yellow LED to monitor insulation
		  failure
Flush mounting kit
Order reference: KU 4087-150/005659
For universal use with:
•	 I-series devices of
	 17,5 to 105 mm width
•	 Easy mounting
Max. wire length to IR / IS 9112
At wire cross section A = 0.5 mm2:  500 m
At wire cross section A = 1.5 mm2: 1000 m
Dimensions (width x height): 80 x 80 mm
Article number: 0041706
Accessories
6 11.01.21 en / 335A
11 21 31 41 51 6114 24 34 44 54 6412 22 32 42 52 62
P1
LT1
LT2
P2 i k L PE PT
isolation transformer
3,15 ... 8kVA
current transformer
2,5VA
A1 A2
PE PE
N L2
AC230V
L
1)
1) if no middle tapping is available the connection is made between L/L' and L1 or L2.
L1
transformer contactor insulation monitor
M9290
IS9112/712
RE < RAL / interruption of
measuring circuit
insulation failure
jumper =
automatic reset
external
reset
external test
>
overtemperature
>
overcurrent
L' PE'
UP5862
X1 X2 X5
X1 X2 X5 PT1 PT2
PE PT
test and indicator panel
11 21 31 41 51 6114 24 34 44 54 6412 22 32 42 52 62
P1
LT1
LT2
P2 i k L PE PTA1 A2
PE PE
N L2